

63462-3

63462-3

NO. 63462-3-I

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

2009 DEC 9 PM 2:40
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I

IN RE THE ESTATE OF WILLIAM ROSS TAYLOR

RESPONDENT PATRICIA CAIARELLI'S RESPONSE
TO APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Madeline Gauthier
11033 NE 24th St.
Suite 200
Bellevue, WA 98004
Phone 425-637-3019 ex 3010

NO. 63462-3-I
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN RE THE ESTATE OF WILLIAM ROSS TAYLOR

RESPONDENT PATRICIA CAIARELLI'S RESPONSE
TO APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Madeline Gauthier
11033 NE 24th St.
Suite 200
Bellevue, WA 98004
Phone 425-637-3019 ex 3010

Table of Contents

I. STATEMENT OF ISSUE.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
III. ARGUMENT	6
A. Standard of Review	6
B. The Funds From The IRA Belong to the Trust Pursuant to the Disposition Provisions of William Taylor’s Last Will.....	6
C. The Funds Properly Belong to the Trust Pursuant to Washington Common Law.....	7
1. Schwab failed to given an adequate policy for changing the beneficiary designations	8
2. Where the provider does not give a definite method of changing the beneficiary, then the courts look to the intent of the testator.....	12
3. The Trial Court’s decision to award the Schwab account to the Estate, for inclusion in the Trust for ACT, done as an equitable remedy, should be affirmed. ..	14
IV. CONCLUSION.....	16

Table of Authorities

Washington Cases

Allen v. Abrahamson, 12Wn.App. 103, 105, 529 P.2d 469, 469
(1974) 8, 13

Estate of Freeberg, 180 Wn. App. 202, 205, 122 P.3rd 741 (2005)..... 8, 14

Herron v. Tribune Pbl’g. Co. 108, 169 Wash.2d. 162, 169 P.2d 249
(1987) 6

Levas’ Estate, 33 Wash. 2d 530, 106 P.2d 482 (1949) 15

Koch v. Aetna Life Ins. Co, 165 Wash. 329, 341, 5 P.2d 313 (1931)..... 8

Rice v. Live Insurance Company of North America, 25 Wn. App. 479,
480, 609 P.2d 1387, 1388 (1980) 13

Washington Statutes

RCW 11.11.010..... 7, 16

RCW 11.11.010(7)(a)(iv)..... 7

Rules of Appellate Procedure

Rule 2.5 (a)..... 9
